JACKSON PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Pine 272,517 cords
Hardwood 49,941 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 322,458
Chip & Saw (Total) 63,605 cords
Saw Timber
Pine 54,696,104 board feet
Hardwood 4,750,762 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 59,446,866
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $60,703,174
Saw Timber FOB Mill
Total Forestry Stumpage $32,827,402
(Total)
Forestry (Total) $60,703,174
FRUITS
Mayhaws
Orchard * 1.5 710.00 1,065 1bs. $1,385
Mayhaws (Total) 1.5 $1,385
Fruits (Total) 1.5 $1,385
HAY FOR SALE
Grass (Total) 50 3,000.0 3.50 10,500 tons $630,000
Hay for Sale (Total) 3,000.0 $630,000
Home Gardens (Total) 1,800 $468,000
Sod Production (Total) * 70.0 acre $420,000
VEGETABLES
Collards
Fresh 7 2.5 700.00 1,750 doz. bunches $12,250
Collards (Total) 2.5 $12,250
Mustard (Fresh) (Total) 7 2.5 700.00 1,750 doz. bunches $12,250
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total) 10 10.0 100.00 1,000 bu. (30 Ibs.) $30,000
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total) 31 55.0 120.00 6,600 bu. (24 1bs.) $165,000

JACKSON PARISH

141



JACKSON PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
VEGETABLES
Squash (Fresh)

Yellow Squash 10 1.8 250.00 437 bu. (45 1bs.) $8,740
Squash (Fresh) (Total) 1.8 $8,740
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total) 10 20.0 600.00 12,000 doz. ears $42.,000
Turnips (Fresh) (Total) 10 3.0 600.00 1,800 doz. bunches $12,600

Vegetables (Total) 94.8 $282,840
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $62,505,399
FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
Fur Animals (Total) 28 pelts $272
HUNTING LEASES
All Other Game (Total) 100 140,000 No. Acres acre $980,000
Leased
Hunting Leases (Total) $980,000
Honey (Total) * 5 No. Hives 100 Ibs. $59
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $980,331
ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves

400-500 Ibs. 675 head $408,453

500-600 lbs. 430 head $282,547

600-700 lbs. 150 head $110,526
Steer Calves (Total) $801,525
Heifer Calves

300-400 Ibs. 195 head $91,216

400-500 lbs. 625 head $341,916

142



CATTLE & CALVES
500-600 lbs.
600-700 lbs.

Heifer Calves (Total)
Yearling Cattle
600-700 lbs.
700-800 lbs.
Yearling Cattle (Total)
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)
Cull Cows (Total)
Cull Bulls (Total)
Cattle & Calves (Total)
HORSES
Brood Mares
Race Horses
Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Brood Mares (Total)
Stud Fees
Race Horses
Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Stud Fees (Total)
Show Horses (Total)
Recreation Horses (Total)
Horses (Total)
POULTRY
Broilers (Total)
Cull Hens (Total)
Breeder Flocks (Total)

Pullets (Total)

Poultry (Total)

GOATS
Show Goats (Total)
Slaughter Goats (Total)

JACKSON PARISH

135

25

850

30

4,083 No

25 No
15 No
100 No

70,000 No

. Cows

. Brood Mares
. Brood Mares
. Brood Mares

. Stallions
. Stallions
. Stallions

. Birds

200
75

100
65

375
375
45

20
10
60

40
20
50

25

1,900

92,702,725
494,550
875,000

76,000

65

head
head

head
head

pair
head
head

head
head
head

mares bred
mares bred
mares bred

head
head

Ibs.

Ibs.

doz. hatching
eggs sold
each

head
head

$123,926
$52,328
$609,386

$618

$434
$1,051
$367,174
$148,633
$41,762
$1,969,532

$160,000
$40,000
$90,000
$290,000

$100,000
$30,000
$25,000
$155,000
$125,000
$2,850,000
$3,420,000

$65,818,935
$74,183
$332,500

$133,000
$66,358,617

$1,125
$7,053

143



JACKSON PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
GOATS

Stocker Goats (Total) 100 head $8,650

Cull Goats (Total) 45 head $2,700
Goats (Total) 15 125 No. Does $19,528
SWINE

Feeder Pigs (Total) 100 head $3,120

Slaughter Hogs (Total) 125 head $16,331

Culls (Total) 10 head $1,680
Swine (Total) 15 30 No. Sows $21,131
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $71,788,808

JACKSON PARISH

$135,274,537

144



