JACKSON PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION							
	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm	
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value	
FORESTRY							
Pulpwood							
Pine				272,517	cords		
Hardwood				49,941	cords		
Pulpwood (Total)				322,458			
Chip & Saw (Total)				63,605	cords		
Saw Timber							
Pine				54,696,104	board feet		
Hardwood				4,750,762	board feet		
Saw Timber (Total)				59,446,866			
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw,						\$60,703,174	
Saw Timber FOB Mill							
Total Forestry Stumpage						\$32,827,402	
(Total)							
Forestry (Total)						\$60,703,174	
FRUITS							
Mayhaws							
Orchard	*	1.5	710.00	1,065	lbs.	\$1,385	
Mayhaws (Total)		1.5				\$1,385	
Fruits (Total)		1.5				\$1,385	
HAY FOR SALE							
Grass (Total)	50	3,000.0	3.50	10,500	tons	\$630,000	
Hay for Sale (Total)		3,000.0				\$630,000	
Home Gardens (Total)	1,800					\$468,000	
Sod Production (Total)	*	70.0			acre	\$420,000	
VEGETABLES							
Collards							
Fresh	7	2.5	700.00	1,750	doz. bunches	\$12,250	
Collards (Total)		2.5				\$12,250	
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)	7	2.5	700.00	1,750	doz. bunches	\$12,250	
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total)	10	10.0	100.00	1,000	bu. (30 lbs.)	\$30,000	
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)	31	55.0	120.00	6,600	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$165,000	

JACKSON PARISH

JACKSON PARISH		PLANT EN	TERPRISES	PRODUCTIO	N		
	Number of		Yield per		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre		Production	Measure	Value
VEGETABLES							
Squash (Fresh)							
Yellow Squash	10	1.8	250.00		437	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$8,740
Squash (Fresh) (Total)		1.8					\$8,740
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total)	10	20.0	600.00		12,000	doz. ears	\$42,000
Turnips (Fresh) (Total)	10	3.0	600.00		1,800	doz. bunches	\$12,600
Vegetables (Total)		94.8					\$282,840
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERP	PRISES						\$62,505,399
	FISHER	ES & WILD	DLIFE ENTE	<u>RPRISES PRO</u>	DUCTION		
	Number of		Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Fisheries	Producers		Production		Production	Measure	Value
Fur Animals (Total)					28	pelts	\$272
HUNTING LEASES							
All Other Game (Total)	100		140,000	No. Acres		acre	\$980,000
				Leased			
Hunting Leases (Total)							\$980,000
Honey (Total)	*		5	No. Hives	100	lbs.	\$59
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & W	ILDLIFE ENTERPR	ISES					\$980,331
		ANIMAL EI	NTERPRISES	S PRODUCTIO	ON		
	Number of		Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers		Production		Production	Measure	Value
CATTLE & CALVES							
Steer Calves							
400-500 lbs.					675	head	\$408,453
500-600 lbs.					430	head	\$282,547
600-700 lbs.					150	head	\$110,526
Steer Calves (Total)							\$801,525
Heifer Calves							
300-400 lbs.					195	head	\$91,216
400-500 lbs.					625	head	\$341,916

CATTLE & CALVES						
500-600 lbs.					head	\$123,926
600-700 lbs.				75	head	\$52,328
Heifer Calves (Total)						\$609,386
Yearling Cattle						
600-700 lbs.					head	\$618
700-800 lbs.				65	head	\$434
Yearling Cattle (Total)						\$1,051
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)					pair	\$367,174
Cull Cows (Total)					head	\$148,633
Cull Bulls (Total)				45	head	\$41,762
Cattle & Calves (Total)	135	4,083	No. Cows			\$1,969,532
HORSES						
Brood Mares						
Race Horses	*	25	No. Brood Mares	20	head	\$160,000
Show Horses	*	15	No. Brood Mares	10	head	\$40,000
Recreation Horses	25	100	No. Brood Mares	60	head	\$90,000
Brood Mares (Total)						\$290,000
Stud Fees						
Race Horses		5	No. Stallions	40	mares bred	\$100,000
Show Horses		1	No. Stallions	20	mares bred	\$30,000
Recreation Horses		5	No. Stallions	50	mares bred	\$25,000
Stud Fees (Total)						\$155,000
Show Horses (Total)	*			25	head	\$125,000
Recreation Horses (Total)	850			1,900	head	\$2,850,000
Horses (Total)						\$3,420,000
POULTRY						
Broilers (Total)	30			92,702,725	lbs.	\$65,818,935
Cull Hens (Total)				494,550	lbs.	\$74,183
Breeder Flocks (Total)	*	70,000	No. Birds	875,000	doz. hatching	\$332,500
` ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			eggs sold	
Pullets (Total)	*			76,000		\$133,000
Poultry (Total)				,		\$66,358,617
GOATS						. , ,
Show Goats (Total)				5	head	\$1,125
Slaughter Goats (Total)					head	\$7,053
2				0.5		Ψ.,000

JACKSON PARISH

## JACKSON PARISH

## ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
GOATS					
Stocker Goats (Total)			100	head	\$8,650
Cull Goats (Total)			45	head	\$2,700
Goats (Total)	15	125 No. Does			\$19,528
SWINE					
Feeder Pigs (Total)			100	head	\$3,120
Slaughter Hogs (Total)			125	head	\$16,331
Culls (Total)			10	head	\$1,680
Swine (Total)	15	30 No. Sows			\$21,131
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTE	ERPRISES				\$71,788,808

**JACKSON PARISH** \$135,274,537